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Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

AWARD

1 1 M LENNOX, Mark Newtown Escort E 692 8 91 76 92 92 85 94 70 92 CHAMPION

2 1 E KING, Steve WBCC BMW Compact S E 639 8 82 (0) (0) 56 81 90 82 80 92 76
Runner-Up

1st Senior

3 1 S WEBBER, Mike 116, B&B, Rhyl BMW Compact W 600 8 92  73 89 63 69 91 51 (0) 72 1st Semi

4 2 E BOSSEN, Jon Matlock Escort S E 593 8 98 91 95 0 98 53 75 (0) 83
1st Expert

2nd Senior

5 2 S LEE, Lorenzo Dovey Valley Impreza E 552 8 70 82 56 53 69 74 (30) 60 88 (53) 2nd Semi

6 3 S PRICE, Andy Telford Proton Coupe S E 390 8 62 37 69 58 70 44 0 50

7 2 M WILLIAMS, George W&SS Escort Mk2 J E 387 6 0 98 94 66 35 94
1st Master

1st Junior

8 3 M ROBERTS, Mark (GT) WBCC Golf W 371 5 97 0 87 89 98 2nd Master

9 4 S WILLIAMS, Dylan T Harlech Mègané S W 314 6 50 50 54 64 37 59

10 5 S HODGSON, Tim WBCC, Bala Escort RS S E 299 5 68 87 85 59 0

11 1 N JONES, Huw Gwyn C&A MG ZR Y S W 244 4 82 59 53 50
1st Novice

1st <1400cc

12 2 N SHARPLES, Peter Preston Ibiza Y E 222 3 68 82 72

13 6 S HUGHES, David Rhyl, Clwyd C2 VTS S W 184 3 50 84 50

14 3 N BARROWCLOUGH, David Wallasey Xsara E 161 5 0 64 0 52 45

15 3 E LEACH, Chris Whitchurch Escort Mk2 E 141 4  0 87 54 0 2nd Expert

15 4 M JONES, Gareth C&A Micra Y W 141 3 71 0 70

17 4 N WILLIAMS, Andrew Under 17, Knutsford Nova Y E 131 2 66 65

18 4 E MORRIS, Tudor Bala BMW Compact S W 123 3 0 65 58

19 5 M WILLIAMS, Steven John Harlech, Teifi Escort Mk2 W 96 2 0 96

19 5 E MATTHEWS, Siôn C&A Asrea W 96 1 96

21 6 M LLOYD, Martin Rhyl BMW Compact W 90 1 90

22 7 S FLYNN, Gareth C&A Saxo J W 84 4 0 0 84 0 2nd Junior

22 5 N EVANS, Berwyn C&A Escort Mk2 W 84 1 84

24 8 M LECKIE, John Rhyl, Clwyd Satria RS S W 72 1 72

24 8 S PARRY-JONES, Iwan Bala Civic J W 72 1 72

26 1 B HUGHES, Will C&A, Rhyl Fiesta J W 71 1 71

27 9 S JONES, Craig Rhyl MG ZR Y W 70 1 70

28 6 E ROBERTS, Phil Bala 106 Y S W 64 1 64

29 10 S WILLIAMS, Gerallt Bala Mexico Mk1 W 56 2 0 56

30 6 N THOMPSON, Oliver Stockport 061 Escort Mk2 J E 43 2 43 0

31 11 S CARDWELL, John Harlech Ibiza S W 39 2 39 0

32 7 E ROBERTS, Eric C&A Corsa W 0 1 0

32 7 N THOMPSON, Simon Stockport 061 Escort Mk2 E 0 1 0

DRIVERS - OVERALL

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2018

CLS
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Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

DRIVERS - OVERALL

CLS

1 1 E JONES, Rob Bryn Clwyd, Clitheroe, KLMC BMW Compact W 764 8 88 100 (74) 98 94 (87) 100 91 95 (0) 98 (75) (0) CHAMPION

2 1 M BEAMOND, Ian Newtown Escort E 716 8 91 76 92 92 85 94 94 92 Runner-Up

3 2 M GILBEY, Michael Aberystwyth Escort, Impreza, Corolla W 685 8 100 100 94 0 96 (0) 98 97 (0) 100 1st Master

4 3 M DAVIES, Cadog Lampeter Impreza, Escort, Golf J W 498 7 89 0 98 89 90 43 89
2nd Master

1st Junior

5 1 S PEDLEY, Grace Knowldale MX5 J E 469 6 68 72 81 85 79 84
1st Semi

2nd Junior

6 2 E OWEN, Ashley Rhyl Golf, Escort, Nova, 206 W 449 8 86 55 31 79 48 78 0 72 1st Expert

7 3 E IKIN, Darren Whitchurch Escort RS E 355 4 99 75 98 83 2nd Expert

8 2 S GRIFFITHS, Lewis Dovey Valley Impreza, 205 J W 336 7 82 56 53 0 32 60 53 2nd Semi

9 4 E GRAHAM, Ian Clitheroe Satria, Puma, 205, 106 E 331 5 89 0  76 94 72

10 5 E PARRY, Gruff C&A BMW Compact E 328 6 0 0 90 82 80 76

11 6 E ATKINS, Will Whitchurch Escort Mk2 E 296 6 0 87 54 59 0 96

12 1 N SWALLOW, James Bolton Tigra, 205, Satria Y E 289 5 72 80 0 73 64 1st Novice

13 7 E PUGH, Robbie Newtown, WBCC Escort, Corsa J W 259 6 0 0 0 92 86 81

14 4 M STONE, Daniel Dovey Valley Escort Mk2 E 258 4 0 98 66 94

15 2 N JONES, Michael WBCC Mexico, C2, Nova, Saxo, 106 J W 252 6 0 84 84 84 0 0 2nd Novice

16 3 S HUGHES, Deio C&A 205, 106 J W 225 4 50 62 61 52

17 8 E THOMAS, Dave Newtown, WBCC Micra, BMW Y S W 197 4 71 56 0 70 1st Senior

18 3 N HUGHES, Will C&A MG ZR Y J W 194 3 82 59 53

19 4 S MEREDITH, Nick 116, Rhyl, B&B BMW Compact W 181 3 92 89 0

20 9 E JONES, Clive WBCC Escort, Polo Y W 177 3 89 88 0

21 10 E MATTHEWS, Siôn C&A Nova, Satria, ZR W 170 3 90 80 0

22 4 N CROOK, Lauren Under 17, Knutsford Nova Y E 131 2 66 65

23 11 E DAVIES, Gerallt Bala BMW Compact W 123 3 0 65 58

24 12 E ANDREW, Dave WBCC Corsa Y J W 110 5 73 0 0 37 0

25 13 E HUGHES, Shaun ERO Escort E 98 1 98  

26 5 S OWEN, Osian Rhyl, Clwyd BMW Compact W 92 1 92

27 5 M LLOYD, Rob Clwyd BMW Compact W 90 1 90

28 5 N EVANS, Mari Hâf C&A Escort Mk2 J W 84 1 84

29 6 S WILLIAMS, Tom C&A Saxo Y J W 81 2 0 81

30 7 S HAYWARD, Alun Clwyd Vale, Rhyl 206 W 73 1 73

31 6 N DAVIES, Gordon 116 MG ZR Y W 70 2 70 0

32 8 S EVANS, Chris Bala, Harlech Escort RS W 68 1 68

33 14 E DAVIES, Peredur C&A Golf W 53 2 0 53

34 7 N THOMPSON, Simon Stockport 061 Escort E 43 2 43 0

35 15 E CARR, Henry Ilkley, HRCR Yaris S E 0 1 0

1 LENNOX, Mark Newtown Escort E 622 8 91 76 92 92 85 94 0 92 1st non-Welsh

2 LEE, Lorenzo Dovey Valley Impreza E 552 8 70 82 56 53 69 74 (30) 60 88 (53) 2nd non-Welsh

3 KING, Steve WBCC BMW Compact S E 547 8 82 0 (0) 56 81 90 82 80 76

4 PRICE, Andy Telford Proton Coupe S E 390 8 62 37 69 58 70 44 0 50

5 WILLIAMS, George W&SS Escort Mk2 J E 387 6 0 98 94 66 35 94

6 BOSSEN, Jon Matlock Escort S E 302 5 91 0 53 75 83

NON-WELSH RESIDENT DRIVERS ON WELSH EVENTS

NAVIGATORS - OVERALL

  

 

  

 

ch18-rr-FINAL / Master - Page 2 of 3 www.anwcc.co.uk 11/12/2018
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Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

DRIVERS - OVERALL

CLS

7 HODGSON, Tim WBCC, Bala Escort RS E 299 5 68 87 85 59 0

8 BARROWCLOUGH, David Wallasey Xsara E 161 5 0 64 0 52 45

9 LEACH, Chris Whitchurch Escort E 141 3 87 54 0

10 THOMPSON, Oliver Stockport 061 Escort J E 43 2 43 0

11 THOMPSON, Simon Stockport 061 Escort E 0 1 0

1 BEAMOND, Ian Newtown Escort E 716 8 91 76 92 92 85 94 94 92 1st non-Welsh

2 PARRY, Gruff C&A BMW Compact E 328 4 90 82 80 76 2nd non-Welsh

3 ATKINS, Will Whitchurch Escort E 296 5 87 54 59 0 96

4 STONE, Daniel Dovey Valley Escort Mk2 E 258 4 0 98 66 94

5 IKIN, Darren Whitchurch Escort RS E 257 3 99 75 83

6 PEDLEY, Grace Knowldale MX5 J E 147 2 68 79

7 SWALLOW, James Bolton Tigra Y E 72 1 72

8 THOMPSON, Simon Stockport 061 Escort E 43 2 43 0

1 WEBBER, Mike 116, B&B, Rhyl BMW Compact W 253 3 73 89 91 1st non-English

1 JONES, Rob Bryn Clwyd, Clitheroe, KLMC BMW Compact W 585 6 100 98 94 100 95 98 1st non-English

2 MATTHEWS, Siôn C&A Nova W 170 3 90 80 0

3 MEREDITH, Nick 116, Rhyl, B&B BMW Compact W 89 1 89

1 JONES, Huw Gwyn C&A MG ZR Y S W 244 4 82 59 53 50
1st Novice

1st <1400cc

2 JONES, Gareth C&A Micra Y W 141 3 71 0 70

3 SHARPLES, Peter Preston Ibiza Y S E 140 2 68 72

4 WILLIAMS, Andrew Under 17, Knutsford Nova Y E 131 2 66 65

5 JONES, Craig Rhyl MG ZR Y W 70 1 70

6 ROBERTS, Phil Bala 106 Y W 64 1 64

1 HUGHES, Will C&A MG ZR Y J W 194 3 82 59 53

2 SWALLOW, James Bolton Tigra Y E 152 2 72 80

3 GRAHAM, Ian Clitheroe 205 Rallye Y E 148 2  76 72

4 THOMAS, Dave Newtown, WBCC Micra Y S W 141 3 71 0 70

5 CROOK, Lauren Under 17, Knutsford Nova Y E 131 2 66 65

6 ANDREW, Dave WBCC Corsa Y J W 110 5 73 0 0 37 0

7 JONES, Clive WBCC Polo Y W 88 1 88

8 WILLIAMS, Tom C&A Micra Y J W 71 1 71

9 DAVIES, Gordon 116 MG ZR Y W 70 1 70

 J = Junior, S = Senior

 Y = 1400cc Car

Scores underlined are for marshalling (max 2 claims per annum)

Any queries must be submitted within 7 days of the date shown below

New registrations will be accepted up to 7 days after the event.

NON-ENGLISH RESIDENT DRIVERS ON ENGLISH EVENTS

NON-WELSH RESIDENT NAVIGATORS ON WELSH EVENTS

NON-ENGLISH RESIDENT NAVIGATORS ON ENGLISH EVENTS

DRIVERS - up to 1400cc

NAVIGATORS - up to 1400cc

 E = English resident, W =- Welsh resident
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